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 Roxanne Gangl, of Fredrikson & Byron, P.A., hereby certifies that on the 14th day of 
November, 2019, true and correct copies of the following documents were served electronically 
on the persons listed below: 
 

1. Applicant’s Letter Regarding Transfer Order; 

2. Proposed Redlined Order Approving Transfer of Permit; and 

3. Certificate of Service. 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us 

Mr. Miles F. Schumacher 
Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, P.C. 
110 N. Minnesota Ave., Suite 400 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
mschumacher@lynnjackson.com 

Mr. James Madson  
Manager Project Development  
Pattern Energy Group LP  
Pier 1, Bay 3  
San Francisco, CA 94111 
james.madson@patternenergy.com 

 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

EL 15-020 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION BY WIND 
QUARRY OPERATIONS, LLC, 
FOR A WIND ENERGY FACILITY 
PERMIT FOR THE WILLOW 
CREEK WIND ENERGY 
FACILITY AND ASSOCIATED 
FACILITIES 



- 2 - 

Mr. Paul Callahan 
West Region Manager, Environmental Studies 
& Permitting 
Burns & McDonnell 
2319 South Foothill Drive, Suite 245 
Salt Lake City, UT 84109 
pcallahan@burnsmcd.com 

Mr. John O’Meara 
Chief Operating Officer 
Wind Quarry, LLC 
330 South 9th Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 
john.omeara@windquarry.com 

Mr. Patrick O’Meara 
Chief Executive Officer 
Wind Quarry, LLC 
330 South 9th Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 
pat.omeara@windquarry.com 

Mr. Jason M. Smiley - Representing Wind 
Quarry, LLC 
Attorney 
Gunderson Palmer Nelson Ashmore LLP  
506 Sixth St.  
PO Box 8045 
Rapid City, SD 57709-8045 
jsmiley@gpnalaw.com 

Mr. James S. Nelson - Representing Wind 
Quarry, LLC 
Attorney 
Gunderson Palmer Nelson Ashmore LLP  
506 Sixth St.  
PO Box 8045 
Rapid City, SD 57709-8045 
jnelson@gpnalaw.com 

Ms. Emily Houtsma 
Legal Counsel 
Lincoln Clean Energy, LLC 
401 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 501 
Chicago, IL 60611 
ehoutsma@lincolnclean.com 

Mr. Jon Baker 
Senior Development Director 
Lincoln Clean Energy, LLC  
401 N. Michigan Ave, Ste. 501 
Chicago, IL 60622 
jbaker@lincolnclean.com 

Ms. Elaine Jensen 
Butte County Auditor  
839 5th Ave. 
Belle Fourche, SD 57717  
elaine.jensen@state.sd.us 

 
 
 
      /s/ Roxanne Gangl      
      Roxanne Gangl 
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